OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION MATIARI.

NO. TC/1400/OF/2009. Matiari dated. 09/05/2009.

CORRIGENDUM.

Kindly refer to this office NIT No.NIT/TC/1325, Matiari

dated. 08.05.2009. The Tender fee price Rs. 2,500 should be read in respect of

S.no. 6 instead of 25,000 already published as per PPRA rule 23(5).

Other terms and conditions will remain the same.

(L.H.Punhani)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. DIVISION, MATIARI.

Copy forwarded with compliments to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, Public Health Engg: Department Government of Sindh Hyderabad for his kind information.
- 2. Managing Director <u>www.paprasindh.gov.pk</u> Government of Sindh Barrak No.08, Sindh, Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road Karachi for information.
- 3. District Coordination Officer District Matiari for Information.
- 4. Superintending Engineer Public Health Engg: Hyderabad for information.
- 5. Executive Engineers (all) under Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engg: Circle Hyderabad for information.
- 6. Assistant Engineers (all) under Public Health Engg: Division Matiari for information.
- 7. Copy to Notice Board.

Address:

O/O the Executive Engineer Public Health Engg: Division Matiari, Near by Pass Road Matiari.

(L.H.Punhani)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG. DIVISION, MATIARI.